113
115
135
149
153
161
191
201

Shepherds Skyline

Karl Gray
James Logue
Max Wharton
Stephen Smithies
Robert Paradise
Mark Wharton
Ben Frechette
Lynne Clough
Tim Brooks
Jim Mosley
Jimmy Oldfield
Andy Thorpel
Carl Coughlan
Brian Horsley
Rod Sutcliffe
John Nunn
Helen Buchan

269 starters

03-Nov-12
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
Chorley
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR
CVFR

Cat
MV40
MV40
MU18
MV40
M
MV40
M
LV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
MV40
M
MV60
MV60
MV50
L

Time

rating

improvement

0:44:56
0:45:14
0:46:27
0:51:05
0:51:41
0:54:40
0:55:10
0:56:01
0:58:17
1:01:57
1:02:02
1:04:25
1:05:10
1:05:16
1.06:14
1:09:40
1:10:51

1.14
1.15
1.18
1.30
1.31
1.39
1.40
1.42
1.48
1.57
1.58
1.64
1.66
1.66
1.68
1.77
1.80

-4%
-2%
-3%
1%
2%
0%
-1%

-2%
-1%
2%
-3%
-10%
-10%
0%
-2%
-3%

best ever!

best this year



